Ledger: Total Theft of $175,944
by California Judicial Mafia Cartel

Total $175,944
Screener and supervisors $10, 600
Steven Dinneen $48,982

"Child and spousal support" extorted by Steven Dinneen $29,386

DCSS wage garnishment theft 2023 - 2025 $86,976




1. $10,600 extorted by Andrea Flint, Steven Dinneen and

Nancy Roberts via screener Mary Rolison and paid
supervisors Jesus Santos, Esther Taylor, Lorraine Ruiz,
Christina Covarrubias

Date
Total

Dec 1,

Nov 24,

Dec 4,

Dec 15,

Dec 21,

Dec 28,

Jan 9,

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

10,600

Amount, $ Recipient

6,000 Mary Rolison

500 Jesus

500 Jesus

500 Jesus

500 Jesus

575 Jesus

500 Jesus

Santos

Santos

Santos

Santos

Santos

Santos

Business
name used
for fraud

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Purpose

"Emergency
screening"
fraud

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars




Jan 18,

Mar 12,

May 1,

May 4,

Aug 9,

Aug 9,

Aug 22,

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

500 Jesus Santos

Lorraine
80 Ruiz

Lorraine
85 Ruiz

Christine
70 Covarrubias

Christine
70 Covarrubias

Christine

220 Covarrubias

Caring
Supervised
Visits and
Exchange LLC

Caring
Supervised
Visits and

500 Jesus Santos Exchange LLC

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars

Paid
visitation,
alienation of
Max Mars




2. $48,982 extorted by Steven Dinneen under guise of

Date
Total

Sep 22,

Nov 1,

Mar 1,

Mar 16,

Mar 25,

Mar 25,

Mar 26,

Mar 26,

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

“attorney fees”

Amount, $ Recipient

48,982

7,500

7,500

3,319.26

2,000

14,331

5,000

5,000

4,331.71

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Dinneen

Business name used for

fraud

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

Law Offices
Dinneen

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven

Steven



3. $29,386 extorted by Steven Dinneen under guise of

Date
Total

Sep 30, 2022

Oct 14, 2022

Nov 15, 2022

Dec 1, 2022

Dec 15, 2022

Jan 3, 2023

Jan 15, 2023

Feb 1, 2023

Feb 16, 2023

Mar 3, 2023

Mar 16, 2023

Apr 3, 2023

Amount, $ Recipient
29,386

908 Hanna Mars

2,718

3,624

1,812

1,812

1,812

1,812

1,812

1,812

1,712

1,812

1,712

Summerhill Park

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Hanna

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

“child and spousal support”

Purpose

Child support, extorted by
Steven Dinneen

Rent paid for Hanna Mars
who unlawfully seized my
apartments with legally
void DVRO signed by
disqualified criminal
James Towery - extorted by
Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen




Apr

Sep

Sep

Sep

18,

19,

19,

20,

2023

2023

2023

2023

1,712 Hanna

1,815 Hanna

2,171.40 Hanna

330 Hanna

Mars

Mars

Mars

Mars

"Guideline support"
extorted by Steven Dinneen

"Child support arrears"
$1,650 plus 10% interest -
extorted by Andrea Flint
and Jillian Laxton

"Spousal support arrears"
$1,974 plus 10% interest -
extorted by Andrea Flint
and Jillian Laxton

"Arrears" $330 plus 10%
interest - extorted by
Nancy Roberts




4. $86,976 stolen via DCSS wage garnishment 2023 - 2025

Year Month Amount, $
Total 86,976
2023/ Jun 3,624
2023 Jul 3,624
2023 Aug 3,624
2023 Sep 3,624
2023 /0ct 3,624
2023 Nov 3,624
2023 Dec 3,624
2024 Jan 3,624
2024 Feb 3,624
2024 Mar 3,624
2024 Apr 3,624
2024 May 3,624
2024 Jun 3,624
2024 Jul 3,624
2024 Aug 3,624
2024 Sep 3,624
2024 Oct 3,624
2024 Nov 3,624
2024 Dec 3,624
2025 Jan 3,624
2025 Feb 3,624
2025 Mar 3,624
2025 Apr 3,624

2025 May 3,624
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