### Ledger: Total Theft of \$175,944 by California Judicial Mafia Cartel

Total	\$175,944
Screener and supervisors	\$10,600
Steven Dinneen	\$48,982
"Child and spousal support" extorted by Steven Dinneen	\$29,386
DCSS wage garnishment theft 2023 - 2025	\$86,976

#### \$10,600 extorted by Andrea Flint, Steven Dinneen and Nancy Roberts via screener Mary Rolison and paid supervisors Jesus Santos, Esther Taylor, Lorraine Ruiz, Christina Covarrubias

					Business	
Date		Amount, \$	Recipient		name used for fraud	Purpose
Total		10,600				
Dec 1, 20	022	6,000	Mary Roli	son		"Emergency screening" fraud
Nov 24, 20	022	500	Jesus San		Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Dec 4, 20	022	500	Jesus San		Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Dec 15, 20	022	500	Jesus San		Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Dec 21, 20	022	500	Jesus San		Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Dec 28, 20	022	575	Jesus San	ntos	Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Jan 9, 20	023	500	Jesus San	ntos	Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars

Jan 18, 2023	500	Jesus Santos	Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Mar 12, 2023	500	Jesus Santos	Caring Supervised Visits and Exchange LLC	Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
May 1, 2023	80	Lorraine Ruiz		Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
May 4, 2023	8 85	Lorraine Ruiz		Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Aug 9, 2023	3 70	Christine Covarrubias		Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Aug 9, 2023	70	Christine Covarrubias		Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars
Aug 22, 2023	3 220	Christine Covarrubias		Paid visitation, alienation of Max Mars

# 2. \$48,982 extorted by Steven Dinneen under guise of "attorney fees"

Date		Amount, \$	Recipient	Business name used for fraud
Total		48,982		
Sep 22, 2	2022	7,500	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Nov 1, 2	2022	7,500	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 1, 2	2023	3,319.26	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 16, 2	2023	2,000	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 25, 2	2023	14,331	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 25, 2	2023	5,000	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 26, 2	2023	5,000	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen
Mar 26, 2	2023	4,331.71	Steven Dinneen	Law Offices of Steven Dinneen

# 3. \$29,386 extorted by Steven Dinneen under guise of "child and spousal support"

Date	Amount, \$	Recipient	Purpose
Total	29,386		
Sep 30, 202	908	Hanna Mars	Child support, extorted by Steven Dinneen
Oct 14, 202	2 2,718	Summerhill Park	Rent paid for Hanna Mars who unlawfully seized my apartments with legally void DVRO signed by disqualified criminal James Towery - extorted by Steven Dinneen
Nov 15, 202	2 3,624	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Dec 1, 202	2 1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Dec 15, 202	2 1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Jan 3, 202	1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Jan 15, 202	3 1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Feb 1, 202	3 1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Feb 16, 202	1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Mar 3, 202	3 1,712	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Mar 16, 202	1,812	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Apr 3, 202	3 1,712	Hanna Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen

Apr 18, 2023	1,712 Hanı	na Mars	"Guideline support" extorted by Steven Dinneen
Sep 19, 2023	1,815 Hani	na Mars	"Child support arrears" \$1,650 plus 10% interest - extorted by Andrea Flint and Jillian Laxton
Sep 19, 2023	2,171.40 Han	na Mars	"Spousal support arrears" \$1,974 plus 10% interest - extorted by Andrea Flint and Jillian Laxton
Sep 20, 2023	330 Hani	na Mars	"Arrears" \$330 plus 10% interest - extorted by Nancy Roberts

#### 4. \$86,976 stolen via DCSS wage garnishment 2023 - 2025

Year	Month	Amount, \$
Total		86,976
2023	Jun	3,624
2023	Jul	3,624
2023	Aug	3,624
2023	Sep	3,624
2023	Oct	3,624
2023	Nov	3,624
2023	Dec	3,624
2024	Jan	3,624
2024	Feb	3,624
2024	Mar	3,624
2024	Apr	3,624
2024	Мау	3,624
2024	Jun	3,624
2024	Jul	3,624
2024	Aug	3,624
2024	Sep	3,624
2024	Oct	3,624
2024	Nov	3,624
2024	Dec	3,624
2025	Jan	3,624
2025	Feb	3,624
2025	Mar	3,624
2025	Apr	3,624
2025	Мау	3,624